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Commissions signed by th° Lord Lieutenant of the

County .of Mid Lothian.
..John Borthwich^ Esq. to be Deputy Lieutenant.

Dated 12th April 1832.
Archibald Hope the younger, Esq. to be ditto.

Dated 12th April 1832. . .

Commission signed by the Lord Lieutenant'of the
County of'Sussex.

Antndel and Brainier Corpsof Yeomanry Cavalry.

Jetvoise Clarke Jervoire, Gent, to be Cornet, vice
Sanctuary, promoted. Dated 8th May 1832.

Commission signed by the Lord Lieutenant of the
Conn it/ of Wilts.

Salisbury Volunteer Infantry.
William Fawcett, Gent, to be Ensign, vice T. O.

Stevens, resigned. Dated 24th April 1832.

Commission signed by the Lord Lieutenant of the
County of Derby.

ffirksworth Troop of Derbyshire Yeomanry Cavalry.
Cornet Philip Hubbersty to be Lieutenant, by pro-

niotion. Dated 30th April 1832.

Commissions signed by the Lord Lieutenant of the
H'est Riding of the County of York, City, and
County of the City, of York.

Southern (West Riding} Regiment of Yeomanry
Cavalry.

Cornet John Brewin to be Lieutenant, vice Sorby,
resigned.' .Dated 19th April 1832.

The Honourable Henry Howard to be ditto, vice
Clark. Dated 19th April 1S32.

Benjamin Birarn, Gent, to be djlto, vice Hoyland.
Dated 19th April 1832.

Cornet Charles Jackson to be ditto, vice Yarborougb,
resigned. Dated 24th April 1832.

Thomas Dunn Jeficock, Gent, to be Cornet. Dated
19th April 1832.

CIRCUITS OF THE COMMISSIONERS FOR
JIELIEF OF INSOLVENT DEBTORS.

SUMMER CIRCUITS, 1832.
NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

H. R. Reynolds, Esq. Chief Commissioner.
Rutlandshire, at Oakham, Wednesday, June 20.
LincolnsJure,At Lincoln and City, Thursday, June 21.
Nottinghamshire, at Nottingham and Town, Satur-

day, June 23.
Derbyshire, at Derby, Tuesday, June 2(1.
Yorkshire, at Waketield, Friday, June 29.
Town of Kingsion-upon-Hull, Thursday, July 5.
Yorkshire, at York and City, Friday, July 6.
Cheshire, at Chester and City, Wednesday, July 11.
Lancashire, at Liverpool, Friday, .July 13.
Lancashire, at Lancaster, Tuesday, ,1 uly 17.
Westmorland, at Appleby, Thursday, July 26.
Yorkshire, at Richm'ond, Saturday, July 28.
Durham, at Durham, Tuesday, .1 uly 3 I .
Northumberland, at Newcastle-upon-Tyne and Town,

Thursday, August 2.
fvmibcrland, at Carlisle, Monday, August 6.

MIDLAND C.IRC-UITV

J. G. Harris, Esq. Commissioner.

Hertfordshire, at Hertford.. Saturday, July 14.
Essex, at Chelmsford, Tuesday, July 17.
Essex, at Colchester, Wednesday, j'uly 18.,
Suffolk, at Ipswich, Thursday, July 19.
Norfolk, at Yarmouth, Saturday, Ju ly 21.
Norfolk, at Norwich an3 City, Monday, July 23.
Norfolk, at Lynn, Wednesday, July 25.
Suffolk, at Bury St. Edmunds, Friday, July 27.
Cambridgeshire, at Cambridge, Monday, July 30.
Cambridgeshire, fit Ely, Tuesday, July 31.
Huntingdonshire, at Huntingdon, Wednesday, Au-

gust I.
Bedfordshire, at Bedford, Thursday, August 2.
Buckinghamshire, at Aylesbury, Friday, August 3.
Northamptonshire, at Northampton, Saturday, Au-

gust 4.
Leicestershire, at Leicester, Monday, August 6.
City of Coventry, Wednesday, August 8.
Warwickshire, at Warwick, Thursday, August 9.
Warwickshire, at Birmingham, Saturday, August 11.
City of Lichfield, Monday, August 13.
Staffordshire,'at Stafford, Monday, August 13.
Shropshire, at Shrewsbury, Wednesday, August 15.

SOUTHERN CIRCUIT.

T. B. Bowen, Esq. Commissioner.

Berkshire, at Reading, Monday, July 2.
Oxfordshire-, at Oxford, Wednesday, July 4.
Worcestershire, at Worcester and City, -Friday,,

July 6.
Herefordshire, at Hereford, Monday, July 9.
MonmouthsJiire, at Monmouth, Wednesday, July 11.
Gloucestershire, at Gloucester and City, Friday,

July 13.
City of Bristol, Monday, July 1 G.
Somersetshire, at Bath, Thursday, July 19.
Somersetshire, at Wells, Friday, July 20.
Devonshire, at Plymouth, Monday, July 23.
Cornwall, at Bodmin, Tuesday, July 24.
Devonshire, at Exeter and City, Friday, July 27.
Dorsetshire, at Dorchester, Monday, July 30.
Wiltshire, at Salisbury, Tuesday, July 31.
Hampshire, at Winchester, Thursday, August 2.
Town of Southampton, Saturday, August 4.
Sussex, at Horsham, Monday, August 0.
Kent, at Maidstone, Wednesday, August 8.
City of Canterbury, Thursday, August 9.
Kent, at Dover, Friday, August 10.

CONTRACT FOR COALS FOR GIBRALTAR.

Navy-Office, May 3, l>32

/
JltK Principal 0/jicerx and Commissioners nf

ffis ftlaiesty's Navy do hereby give notice,
that the contract for

3600 Tons of Coals Tor Gibraltar,
advertised for the Vlh instant, is deferred till Wed-
nesday the. iG/h instant, on which latter day, at one
o'clock, the Commissioners will be ready to treat fur
the supply. G. Smith,


